Order of the Thurston County Board of Equalization

Property Owner: Parcel Number(s): Assessment Year:	RONALD COLEMAN _58350200400 _2020	Petition Number: 20-009	1	
Having considered Sustains	the evidence presented by the parties overrules the determination	** /	ereby:	
Assessor's True and Fair Value Determination BOE True and Fair Value Determination				
✓ Land✓ Improvement✓ Minerals	\$ 63,100 \$ 0 \$	✓ Land✓ Improvements✓ Minerals	\$ 63,100 \$ 0 \$	
Personal Prop	perty \$	Personal Property	\$	
TOTAL:	\$ 63,100	TOTAL:	\$ 63,100	
Petitioner Ronald Cabout the property The Assessor was ra market-adjusted of Mr. Howe testified	Coleman did not participate in the hea	nring. On Petition, the Petition n Howe, who provided a way approach in support of the Petitioner's homesite prop	oner shared concerns ritten Response including current assessed value. erty; the Assessor notes	
this presumption by subject property as evidence in support	n the property by the Assessor is pressy clear, cogent, and convincing evide an unbuildable lot. The Board finds to of his requested value. The Board coing evidence sufficient to overcome in the valuation.	nce. The Board finds that the that the Petitioner did not proncludes that the Petitioner	ne Assessor is valuing the rovide any market did not provide clear,	
Dated this 6th	day ofApril	$\frac{2021}{\text{MH}}$		
John L. Morrison, V	ice Chairman	Ruth J. Elder, Clerk of th	e Board	
This order cor	NOT		or informal anneal	
This order can be appealed to the State Board of Tax Appeals by filing a formal or informal appeal with them at PO Box 40915. Olympia, WA 98504-0915 or at their website at https://bta.wa.gov within				

assessor or the State Board of Tax Appeals.

To ask about the availability of this publication in an alternate format for the visually impaired, please call 1-800-647-7706. Teletype (TTY) users use the Washington Relay Service by calling 711. For tax assistance, call (360) 534-1400.

Distribution: • Assessor • Petitioner • BOE File

thirty days of the date of mailing of this order. The appeal forms are available from either your county

Order of the Thurston County Board of Equalization

Property Owner:	RONALD COLEMAN			
Parcel Number(s):	58350200800			
Assessment Year:	2020	Petition Number: 20-009	2	
Having considered Sustains	the evidence presented by the parties overrules the determination	s in this appeal, the Board h n of the assessor.	ereby:	
Assessor's True and Fair Value Determination BOE True and Fair Value Determination				
∠ Land	\$ 54,600	∠ Land	\$ 54,600	
	ts \$ 0		\$ 0	
☐ Minerals	\$	☐ Minerals	\$	
Personal Prop	perty \$	Personal Property	\$	
TOTAL:	\$ 54,600	TOTAL:	\$ 54,600	
the testimony and e	Coleman did not participate in the hea			
a market-adjusted of Mr. Howe testified	epresented by Appraiser Analyst Sar cost approach and a sales comparisor that: the subject lot is adjacent to the ldable; and the overall value for the	approach in support of the Petitioner's homesite prop	current assessed value. erty; the Assessor notes	
this presumption by subject property as evidence in support	the property by the Assessor is pre- viclear, cogent, and convincing evide an unbuildable lot. The Board finds to of his requested value. The Board coing evidence sufficient to overcome in the valuation.	ence. The Board finds that the that the Petitioner did not poncludes that the Petitioner	ne Assessor is valuing the rovide any market did not provide clear,	
Dated this 6 th	day of April	,2021		
John & Mor	name	Att Sich	De~	
John L. Morrison, V	ice Chairman	Ruth J. Elder, Clerk of th	e Board	
	NOT			
with them at P	be appealed to the State Board of Tax O Box 40915, Olympia, WA 98504-0 the date of mailing of this order. The a	915 or at their website at http	ps://bta.wa.gov within	

assessor or the State Board of Tax Appeals.

To ask about the availability of this publication in an alternate format for the visually impaired, please call 1-800-647-7706. Teletype (TTY) users use the Washington Relay Service by calling 711. For tax assistance, call (360) 534-1400.

Distribution: • Assessor • Petitioner • BOE File